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A - Europa

Ripartizione

IL POPOLO DELLA
LIBERTA'

LA DESTRA - FIAMMA
TRICOLORE

PARTITO
DEMOCRATICO

Lista

PLEBANI Giuseppe Learco
DI BIAGIO Aldo
ALBELICE Salvatore
BENEVELLI Danilo
CAMURATI Giampiero
CARUSO Mario

ERIO Carlo
PICCHI Guglielmo
PIGNATARO Carmelo
ROMAGNOLI Massimo
VERDE Andrea
ZANELLA Alessio

ZULIAN Sandro
CARBONE Fabrizio
CACCIAVILLANI Massimo
ELIA Luigi
MIRABELLI Grazia
ZUCCA Franco
CREA Susana Lujan

BROGI Marco
FASOLI Manuelo Gerardo
NOVELLI Giuseppe
COLLINA Bruno

NARDUCCI Franco Addolorato
Giacinto
GARAVINI Laura
PERNICE Davide
MILIO Simona
CRISTALLI Michele
BIAGINI Beatrice
FARINA Giovanni detto Gianni
DI BENEDETTO Daniela
SCHIAVONE Michele

Bellinzona (Svizzera)
Roma
Paterno'
La Spezia
Genova
Militello In Val Di
Catania
Torino
Firenze
Waiblingen (Germania)
Capo D'Orlando
Milano
Pieve Di Cadore

Concordia Sagittaria
Parigi (Francia)
Roma
Surbo
Napoli
Genoni
Buenos Aires
(Argentina)
Genova
Anderlecht (Belgio)
Cesena
Ascoli Piceno

Santa Maria Del Molise

Vignola
Genzano Di Roma
Catania
San Severo
Firenze
Caiolo
Palermo
Fasano

21/08/1967
23/12/1964
18/12/1954
11/11/1953
10/03/1939
03/09/1955

24/07/1948
26/04/1973
06/05/1975
08/01/1971
13/08/1963
28/11/1964

06/01/1946
18/12/1966
04/03/1958
29/04/1952
20/12/1949
28/04/1954
06/01/1951

13/10/1958
10/08/1975
10/03/1955
08/10/1959

02/10/1947

23/07/1966
04/08/1975
02/06/1975
19/11/1945
07/03/1975
10/01/1941
07/12/1974
18/04/1960

M
M
M
M
M
M

M
M
M
M
M
M

M
M
M
M
F
M
F

M
M
M
M

M

F
M
F
M
F
M
F
M
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A - Europa

Ripartizione

LA SINISTRA
L'ARCOBALENO

PARTITO SOCIALISTA

UNIONE DEI
DEMOCRATICI
CRISTIANI E DEI
DEMOCRATICI DI
CENTRO

Lista

GALANTIS Maura

GALLUZZO Salvatore Maria
POMPEI RUDEBERG Anna

CASSOLA Arnold
BOZZOLINI Guglielmo
CORAZZOL Marisa
CELIDONIO Cesidio
BENEDETTI Pietro
CARTA Piero Angelo
CHINDAMO Massimo
PALMA Fabio
PASTORE Aldo
RIZZUTI Gianfranco Antonio
SELLERIO Antonella
VALERA Alessandro

CACCIATORE Salvatore
MESIANO Domenico
CORREALE ALIPERTA Gennaro
RUOTOLO Anna Maria
POLISINI Silvio
MAROCCO Marco
VITELLO Carmelo
NOCERA Rosario
BALSAMO Alfio
PERRONE Mario
SPADAVECCHIA Giuseppe Fabrizio
ZEDDE Tonino

NICOLETTI Calogero
GIANGREGO Maurizio
AURICCHIO Camillo
MAGLIARISI Vincenzo
FRANK Maria Grazia
BULLA Emiddio

Alessandria D'Egitto
(Egitto)
Grotteria
Roma

Sliema (Malta)
Pavia
Catania
Villetta Barrea
Udine
Seui
Gorgonzola
Campobasso
Tocco Caudio
Decollatura
Roma
Vimercate

Aragona
Bova Marina
Napoli
Napoli
Maurage (Belgio)
Roma
Palma Di Montechiaro
San Cataldo
Catania
Fagnano Castello
Bari
Sorgono

Villarosa
Palermo
Terzigno
Licata
Fiume (Croazia)
Adrano

01/08/1959

01/01/1955
26/11/1943

21/11/1953
11/01/1965
10/09/1957
24/11/1954
28/11/1958
22/03/1956
09/03/1973
22/07/1974
07/01/1949
28/05/1958
05/07/1946
22/07/1982

30/07/1949
03/11/1946
04/09/1956
06/03/1938
20/04/1952
27/06/1964
13/12/1945
20/05/1944
09/10/1946
08/07/1939
24/11/1961
06/10/1955

03/09/1944
15/08/1956
20/09/1965
18/11/1956
27/08/1945
25/12/1955

F

M
F

M
M
F
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
F
M

M
M
M
F
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M

M
M
M
M
F
M

- Nominativo candidato Luogo di nascita Data di nascita Sesso
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A - Europa

Ripartizione

SINISTRA CRITICA

L'ALTRA SICILIA

Lista

PASSARIELLO Nicola
CACCIO Sandro
SESTITO VEDOVA BUONCORE
Antonietta
AUFIERO Franco
MANCINI Franco
CASCIOLI Guglielmo detto Gill

URRACI Giovanni Archelao
BRUNO Santo
CARMINA Elda Maria
DIANA William
ELIA Vincenzo
FRIGERI Alessandro Giovanni
MIGLIETTA Anna
PISTIS Salvatore
POLITI Cosima

PESCE Saverio
TEDESCO Giuseppe
VITALE Pietro

CATANIA Francesco Paolo
AGOSTINO Salvatore
ALIZZI Mario

BOVE Luciano
CILONA Antonino
DIMORA Giuseppe
FALSAPERNA Nicolo'
FORESTA Marilena
LANGONE Enrico
MORREALE Giovanni
PISCOPO Giuseppe
TALLUTO Anna

VITTORIO Pasquale

Palermo
L'Aquila
Chiaravalle Centrale

Santa Paolina
Guardialfiera
Roma

Fordongianus
Catania
Valguarnera Caropepe
Scherzingen (Svizzera)
Torchiarolo
Sorengo (Svizzera)
Galatone
Aritzo
San Pancrazio
Salentino
Sant'Arcangelo
Tramutola
Salaparuta

Trapani
Messina
Barcellona Pozzo Di
Gotto
Napoli
Cianciana
Siculiana
Adrano
Schaerbcek (Belgio)
Marsico Nuovo
Palermo
Niscemi
Trapani

Cervinara

31/03/1968
16/10/1950
16/06/1952

13/09/1951
20/04/1956
30/10/1953

27/08/1944
03/11/1937
28/11/1950
06/11/1973
08/05/1957
18/10/1971
16/11/1943
08/11/1942
04/04/1946

17/02/1949
02/12/1945
21/10/1945

04/09/1948
19/06/1971
03/04/1955

08/05/1949
12/12/1954
12/10/1957
01/07/1961
21/08/1975
19/06/1965
25/04/1970
26/10/1951
20/02/1962

25/01/1964

M
M
F

M
M
M

M
M
F
M
M
M
F
M
F

M
M
M

M
M
M

M
M
M
M
F
M
M
M
F

M
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A - Europa

Ripartizione

DI PIETRO ITALIA DEI
VALORI

VALORI E FUTURO

Lista

RAZZI Antonio
NULLI Manfredi
COLELLA Carolina
CIRIELLO Valerio
TERRIBILI Silvia
BERARDINI Angelo
BONITO Michele

DI MARCO Giuseppe
D'AURIA Saverio
BUSATO Franco Antonio

RUBINO Calogero

DI SAVOIA Emanuele Filiberto detto
Emanuele Filiberto
BARRESI Lucio
BALLARIN BARBARIGO Michiel
Daniel
BENNARDO Franco detto Zio Frank
DE SPIRITO Enrichetta detta Ketty
De Spirito
DI NISIO Filippo
GASPERINA Laura detta Laura
Russo
MAZZA Pasquale
MAZZOLENI Andrea
PASCIUTI Alberto detto Alberto
Pasciutti
TOGNOLA Marco

Giuliano Teatino
Cuggiono
Venosa
Baden (Svizzera)
Amelia
Roccavivara
Bedford (Gran
Bretagna)
Lettomanoppello
Roma
Gorinchem (Paesi
Bassi)
Pietraperzia

Ginevra (Svizzera)

Como
Zurigo (Svizzera)

Palazzolo Acreide
Campione D'Italia

Stans (Svizzera)
Liestal (Svizzera)

Adelfia
Como
Lecco

Tradate

22/02/1948
26/07/1973
16/08/1960
23/08/1975
03/08/1957
05/09/1952
31/05/1962

07/08/1957
28/04/1965
15/11/1937

06/12/1947

22/06/1972

18/11/1967
18/07/1978

16/08/1953
27/03/1955

06/11/1970
23/03/1960

28/08/1958
04/04/1954
21/08/1977

08/01/1982

M
M
F
M
F
M
M

M
M
M

M

M

M
M

M
F

M
F

M
M
M

M
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B - America Meridionale

Ripartizione

IL POPOLO DELLA
LIBERTA'

LA DESTRA - FIAMMA
TRICOLORE

PARTITO
DEMOCRATICO

LA SINISTRA
L'ARCOBALENO

ASSOCIAZIONI
ITALIANE SUD AMERICA

Lista

ANGELI Giuseppe
BOSCHIERO Bruno Rafael
COLLEVECCHIO Nello
PINTABONA Carmelo
RUGGERI Andrea
TIRELLI Franco

VACCARI Alfredo Luis

DI VITO Giuseppe Elia
GERACI Piero
CALCARA Stefano
SERRA Pierluigi

BAFILE Mariza Antonietta Giuditta
PORTA Fabio
ROTUNDO Francesco
ANTONINI Claudia
RUSSO Giuseppe

MARQUEZ Eduardo Fabian

ROSSI Rolando Raul
VENIER Giordano
MONTI Arduino
LAURENTI Alessandra

IANNI Santo
RUCCI Guillermo Ignacio
POMILIO Felisa Emma

ANDRINI Stefano
PIERONI Claudio Joao
MAINIERI Giuseppina

Orsogna
Montevideo (Uruguay)
Castellalto
Sinagra
Lugo
Rosario (Argentina)

Lomas De Zamora
(Argentina)
Sant'Elia A Pianisi
Roma
Roma
Roma

Caracas (Venezuela)
Caltagirone
Savelli
Porto Alegre (Brasile)
Chieti

Buenos Aires
(Argentina)
Montevideo (Uruguay)
Pordenone
Ceprano
Velletri

Belmonte Calabro
La Plata (Argentina)
Mar Del Plata
(Argentina)
Roma
San Paolo (Brasile)
Rotonda

05/04/1931
21/12/1978
18/11/1946
31/01/1950
15/06/1961
10/10/1965

01/02/1929

16/10/1938
24/02/1954
10/06/1963
23/06/1970

19/12/1953
05/11/1963
05/08/1946
25/10/1966
20/05/1954

26/12/1968

15/10/1946
13/08/1947
14/01/1946
12/01/1968

16/07/1933
01/02/1945
09/01/1948

27/02/1970
24/07/1949
11/04/1935

M
M
M
M
M
M

M

M
M
M
M

F
M
M
F
M

M

M
M
M
F

M
M
F

M
M
F

- Nominativo candidato Luogo di nascita Data di nascita Sesso

1
2
3
4
5
6

1

2
3
4
5

1
2
3
4
5

1

2
3
4
5
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4
5
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B - America Meridionale

Ripartizione

CONSUMATORI CIVICI
ITALIANI

UNIONE DEI
DEMOCRATICI
CRISTIANI E DEI
DEMOCRATICI DI
CENTRO

MOVIMENTO
ASSOCIATIVO ITALIANI
ALL'ESTERO

PARTITO SOCIALISTA

Lista

FASANO Luisa
DURANTE Rola Prima

MARANO Aldo Epifanio
FITIPALDI Ricardo Julio

DI CERBO Luigi
LAVIANO Salvatore

SANGREGORIO Eugenio
LAMORTE Aldo Giuseppe
SEGULIN PUZZER Fabrizio
TUZZI Gianfranco
OCCHIATO Serafina Estela

MERLO Ricardo

NARDUCCI Filomena Antonietta
BOSCOLO Gianni
BORGHESE Mario
MORETTI Nicolas
MOLOSSI Luis

LAMBERTI Vittorio
AGOGLIA Francesco
BARROSO DE SOUZA Luciana
SCAPPATICCI Paolo
LONGO Fausto Guilherme
LONGO Mario Alfredo

San Justo (Argentina)
Saenz Pena
(Argentina)
Moron (Argentina)
Buenos Aires
(Argentina)
Dugenta
Castiglione Di Sicilia

Belvedere Marittimo
Montevideo (Uruguay)
Caracas (Venezuela)
Gorizia
Buenos Aires
(Argentina)

Buenos Aires
(Argentina)
Montevideo (Uruguay)
San Paulo (Brasile)
Cordoba (Argentina)
La Plata (Argentina)
Nova Bassano
(Brasile)

Regalbuto
Savoia Di Lucania
San Paolo (Brasile)
Arpino
Amparo (Brasile)
Buenos Aires
(Argentina)

07/06/1957
01/01/1935

11/01/1956
09/07/1940

20/02/1948
26/02/1938

02/03/1939
17/01/1957
28/11/1962
30/07/1948
15/03/1956

25/05/1962

24/08/1954
19/04/1959
14/04/1981
29/01/1956
22/01/1966

19/07/1955
22/05/1950
15/02/1978
26/03/1961
22/07/1952
07/01/1942

F
F

M
M

M
M

M
M
M
M
F

M

F
M
M
M
M

M
M
F
M
M
M

- Nominativo candidato Luogo di nascita Data di nascita Sesso

1
2

3
4

5
6

1
2
3
4
5

1

2
3
4
5
6

1
2
3
4
5
6

Num  

-
-

-
-

-
-
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-
-
-
-
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C - America Settentrionale E
Centrale

Ripartizione

LA DESTRA - FIAMMA
TRICOLORE

PARTITO
DEMOCRATICO

IL POPOLO DELLA
LIBERTA'

UNIONE DEI
DEMOCRATICI
CRISTIANI E DEI
DEMOCRATICI DI
CENTRO

Lista

FRATTALLONE Michele

CORRADO Franco
GILIBERTI Pasquale
TROTTA Pasquale

BUCCHINO Gino
CIMINATA IN BIVONA Graziella
MARRA Mario Pasquale
VITALE Emilia

ARCOBELLI Vincenzo
ARIEMMA Paolo Antonio
BERARDI Amato
SASSI Cesare

ROSINI Giuseppe
MANCUSO Calogera
CUCCHI Luigi

Santa Caterina
Villarmosa
Roma
Sorbo Serpico
Napoli

Bivongi
Mirto
Cotronei
Boscoreale

Catania
San Martino In Pensilis
Longano
Milano

Mezzojuso
York (Canada)
San Donato Val Di
Comino

06/01/1931

05/12/1955
11/06/1950
20/04/1948

01/01/1948
27/12/1954
19/04/1938
05/02/1959

08/09/1969
23/11/1939
14/10/1958
13/05/1941

13/08/1955
09/07/1963
23/12/1939

M

M
M
M

M
F
M
F

M
M
M
M

M
F
M

- Nominativo candidato Luogo di nascita Data di nascita Sesso

1

2
3
4

1
2
3
4

1
2
3
4

1
2
3
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-

-
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D - Africa, Asia, Oceania E
Antartide

Ripartizione

UNIONE DEI
DEMOCRATICI
CRISTIANI E DEI
DEMOCRATICI DI
CENTRO

IL POPOLO DELLA
LIBERTA'

PARTITO
DEMOCRATICO

PARTITO SOCIALISTA

Lista

GORI Flavio

TODARO RESTIFA Teresa
COSSARI Giuseppe detto Joe

FEDI Marco
CROSATO Romina Lerina

CAPUTO Giuseppe Antonio detto
Joe

Prato

Poggio Reale
Borgia

Ascoli Piceno
Brits (Sudafrica)

Carpino

20/11/1970

24/03/1952
01/01/1947

13/04/1958
01/10/1979

17/01/1949

M

F
M

M
F

M

- Nominativo candidato Luogo di nascita Data di nascita Sesso

1

1
2

1
2

1

Num  

-

-
-

-
-

-


